Filed For Record 329 m
JOHNSON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

Becky Ivey
County cmgohmgn County Texas
RY ¢’ _DpEpuT
RICK BAILEY ROGER HARMON JERRY D, STRINGER
Commissioner Pet. #1 County Judge Commissioner Pet. #3
KENNY HOWELL Carla Hester LARRY WOOLLEY
Commissioner Pet. #2 Assistant to Commissioner's Court Commissioner Pet. #4
ORDER NO. 2019-13
THE STATE OF TEXAS §
§ FEBRUARY 25,2019
COUNTY OF JOHNSON §

ORDER APPROVING THE JOHNSON COUNTY TREASURER’S REPORT

WHEREAS, Section 114.026 of the Local Government Code requires a Treasurer’s
Report be submitted at least once a month to the Commissioners Court at a regular term;
and

WHEREAS, the Johnson County Commissioners Court has compared and examined the
Treasurer’s Report submitted for approval on February 25, 2019 which is attached hereto
as Exhibit A and has determined that the Treasurer’s Report is correct.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, that the Johnson County Treasurer’s Report which is
attached hereto as Exhibit A is approved as presented by the Johnson County Treasurer to
the Commissioners Court of Johnson County, Texas and this Order Approving the
Johnson County Treasurer’s Report and attached Exhibit A are to be entered into the
Minutes.
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GIVEN UNDER OUR HAND AND THE SEAL OF JOHNSON COUNTY THIS,
25" day of FEBRUARY, 2019.

L)

Roger Harm&f, Johnson County Judge

Voted:~./ yes, __no, __ abstained
ick Bailey, » Sommissioner Pct. #1 Kenhy \H/Nell Commissioner Pct. #2
Voted: _~yes, ___ abstained Voted: \yes,  no, ___ abstained
Jerry D\Slrg)ge ioner Pct. #3 Lafry Woolle§, Commissioner Pct. #4
Voted: __t¥es, __ no,__ abstained Voted: _“’yes, __ no, __abstained
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Fund
0100
0140
0150
0160
0170
0180
0200
0210
0220
0225
0240
0250
0260
0270
0280
0300
0320
0330
0340
0350
0255
0360
0370
0380
0380
0400
0410
0420
0450
0460
0470
0480
0490
0500
0530
0550
0590
0600
0720
0750
0800
0850
0880
0890
0970
1020

Account Number

Treasurers Financial Report

County Treasurer & Chief Investment Officer

Kathy M. Blackwell

January 2018

CASH & INVESTMENTS

First Financial Bank Accounts

General Fund

Account Title Beginning Balance Deposits
$12,521,043.26 $29,899,390.49
Treasurer Clearing Account [CCC]_ ) $285,303.66 $312,561.80
_Total Checking  $12,805,346.92  $30,211,952.29

Account Title
General Fund
Law Library
Road & Bridge #1
Road & Bridge #2
Road & Bridge #3
Road & Bridge #4
County Projects
Records Mgt - Co Clerk
Records Mgt - County
Vilal Statistics Preservation
Election Services Contracts
STOP Federal Forfeitures
DA Forfeiture Funds
JOCO Seizure Funds
Sheritf Forfeiture Fund
Special Crimes Ops
Special Crimes Seizures
JJAEP
Juvenile Case Manager Fund
Juvenile Probation Fees
Unclaimed Juvenile Restitution Fund
JP #1 Technology
JP #2 Technology
JP #3 Technology
JP #4 Technology
Courthouse Security
Justice Court Security
Custodial Funds
Co Clerk Records Preservation
Dist Clerk Records Preservation
Cty & Dst Clerk Technology Fund
Court Records Preservation Fund
Dst Crt Records Technoloegy Fund
Pecan Valley MHMR
Capital Murder Fund
Indigent Health Care
Unclaimed Money
Right of Way Fund
Courthouse Restoration
Equipment Purchase
LEC Interest & Sinking
Equipment Int. & Sinking Fund
Criminal State Fees Fund
Historical Commission
Fee Officers Fund
Pre-Trial Bond Supervision

Beginning Balance
$1.902,550.15
$149,480.03
$692,387.32
$140,505.05
$69,638.82
$187,361.44
$56,980.02
$1,280,313.49
$500,673.87
$125,799.69
$358,935.99
$4,542.09
$109,394.42
$12,980.67
$210.27
$261,225.85
$197,853.31
$178,289.56
$104,174.28
$41,793.05
$887.15
$165,389.49
$56,521.15
$87,875.37
$102,538.25
$87,966.98
$91,331.40
$40,691.21
$555,386.10
$89,684.41
$14,860.18
$286,783.07
$163,633.88
§6,848.62
$0.00
$80,549.27
$30,578.74
$3,537.04
$0.00
$888,229.54
$1,148,005.13
$162,616.76
$359,237.85
$37,361.09
($275.202.42)

$193,049.43
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Cash Balance by Fund

Recelipts
23,829,922.90
$10,205.05
$570,806.39
$523,922.70
$921,850,05
$616,266.63
$117.57
$28,646.62
$4,763.09
$778.58
$740.64
$9.37
$225.73
$26.78
$0.43
$616.71
$408.25
$2,664.09
$3,302.22
$1,353.77
$1.83
$1,190.53
$509.43
$866.93
$554.98
$6,381.71
$758.29
$1.172.11
$27,306.00
$1,204,20
$394.37
$3,706.50
$2,763.24
$438.30
$0.00
$865,444,97
$0.00
$631.63
$0.00
$0.00
$1,867,342.52
$103,207.78
$121,125.81
$398.73
$554,331.99
$13,833.30

Disbursements 'Ending Balance
$8,082,751.36 $34,337,682.39
$287,199.82 $310,665.64

- $8,369,951.18  $34,648,348.03 |

Disbursements
$6,031,422.01
$10,973.28
$145,528.76
$163,077.43
$157,854.88
$155,805.76
$0.00
$17,596.31
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$25,261.98
$5,833.02
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$250.81
$0.68
$0.00
$39,277.98
$0.00
$1,550.41
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$85,316.39
$0.00
$0.00
£0.00
$270,795.76
$300.00
$0.00
$356,889.42
$611.31
$575,913.02
$14,380.77

Ending Balance
$19,501,051.04
$148,711.80
$1,117,664.95
$501,350.32
$833,633.99
$647,822.31
$57,097.59
$1,291,363.80
$505,436.95
$126,578.27
$358,676.63
$4,551.46
$108,620.15
$13,007.45
$210.70
$261,842.56
$198,261.56
$155,691.67
$101,543.49
$43,146.82
$888.98
$166,580.02
$56,779.77
$88,741.62
$103,093.23
$55,070.71
$92,087.69
$40,312.91
$582,692.10
$50,978.61
$15,263.55
$280,489.57
$166,397.12
$7,286.92
£0.00
$£850,674.85
$30,578.74
$4,168.67
$0.00
$617,433.78
$3,015,047.85
$265,824.52
3123,474.24
$37,148.51
($300,783.45)

$192,491.96
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1110
3150
7012
7013
7050
7060
7061
8300
8400
8710
9020
9220
9250
9350
9380
9390
9450
9460

Fund
B0100
B0150
B0160
B0170
B0180
80210
B0220
B0550
BN

Fund
TC0001
TCoo02
TC0003
TCO004
TCOO0DS
TCo007
TCooD8
TCoo08
TCo010
TCoO011
TCO012
TC0013
TCo014

Special Crimes Ops

DA Hot Check Fees

Jail C1 Construction

Jail C2 & C3 Construction
Construction Projects
Software Project
Burleson Sub CH Elevator
HAVA Grant

Cities Readiness Grant
Live Scan Grant

Juvenile Operations

Community Supervision

Rifle Resistant Body Armor Grant

TCEQLIP Grant

Indigent Defense Formula Grant

Indigent Defense Improvement Grant

TCEQ Aircheck
TCEQ LEPC Grant

:f{_:rmé eneral Fund

$237,433.86 $524.08 $6,257.03 $231,700.91
$8,508.47 $0.00 $0.00 $B,508.47
$615,340 66 $1,269.71 $0.00 $616,610.37
$21,329.55 $44.01 $0.00 $21,373.56
$122,555.45 $252.55 $1,261.50 $121,546.50
$141,319.71 $291.60 $0.00 $141,611.31
$506,160.65 $1.044.42 $0.00 $507,205.07
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 £0.00
$9,981.99 $5,458.62 $6,479.85 $8,960.76
$0.00 £0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
£0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$108,554.85 $224.80 $0.00 $109,179.85
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 £0.00
sS04 9089939048 s808275136 8343378623

FFB Trust and Asset Management Account Detail

See Appendix A for details

Fund
CDO0100
COD0530
CDO5S50

Account Number Account Title % of Total Interest Earned Cash Equivalents Govt/Agencies Bonds
General Fund 72.72727273% $8,867.78 $ ' 462977.96 § 2,963,450.90
Road & Bridge #1 4.54545455% $554.24 § 28,936.12 § 185,218.18
Road & Bridge #2 0.80909091% $11085 § 578722 § 37,043.64
Road & Bridge #3 2.72727273% $33254 § 17,361.67 § 111,130.91
Road & Bridge #4 3.63636364% $44339 § 23,14890 § 148,174.55
Records Management - Clerk 2.72127273% $332.54 $ 17,361.67 § 111,130.91
Records Management - County 0.90909091% $11085 § 578722 % 37,043.64
Indigent Health 5.45454545% $665.08 § 3472335 § 222,261.82
Right of Way ~ 6.363630636% $77593 § 40,510.57 § 259,305.45
A - $12,19320 § 63659468 S 4,74,800.00 |
| Total Cash and Bonds - $ _:4}1139&63!
TexasClass Detail
Account Number Account Title Beginning Balance Deposits Withdrawals Ending Balance
XXXXX-0263-0001 General Fund (0100) $3,325,567.34 S?Aiénq $0.00 $3,332,986.38
XXXXX-0263-0002 Road & Bridge #1 (0150) $747,041.32 $1,666.59 $0.00 $748,707.91
XXXXX-0263-0003 Road & Bridge #2 (0160) $1,582,250.42 $3,529.85 $0.00 $1,585,789.27
XXXXX-0263-0004 Road & Bridge #3 {0170) $531,811.05 $1,186.44 $0.00 $532,897.49
XXXXX-0263-0005 Road & Bridge #4 (0180) $1,257,856.94 $2,806.17 $0.00 $1,260,663.11
XXXXX-0263-0007 Indigent Healthcare (0550) $1,573,945 67 $3,511.29 $0.00 $1,577,456.96
XXXXX-0263-0008 Right of Way (0600) $160,817.59 $358.75 $0.00 $161,176.34
XXXXX-0263-0009 Jail C5 Construction (7010) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
XXXXX-0263-0010 CC Records Preservation (0450) $214,070.35 $477.57 $0.00 $214,547.92
XXXXX-0283-0011 Jail C1 Construction (7012) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
XXXXX-0263-0012 Capital Murder {0530) $746,492.50 $1,665.36 $0.00 $748,157.86
XXXXX-0263-0013 Software Projects (7060) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
XXXXX-0263-0014 Equipment 1&S {0850) $54,421.47 $121.39 $0.00 $54,542.86
~ |rotal Texas cLASS $10,194,283.65 $22,742.45 $0.00 $10,217,026.10 |
Certificates of Depsoit
Account Title Face Value
General Fund $14,581,000.00
Capital Murder $490,000.00
Indigent Health 3 749,000.00
5 490,000.00

CDoG00

Right of Way

$16,310,000,00

Page 2

FY2019 Treasurers Financial Statement.xlsm



Outstanding Indebtedness

Oeseription OQuistanding Amounl  Noxt Payment Amount Naxt Payment Due

Johnson County GO Refunding Bonds Series 2017 Guinn Building $2,293,742.86 $14,371.43 811512018
[Johnson County Tax Ncles -Series 2013 Software Project ' $2,533,452.00 $22,249.50 51162019
Johnsen County CO Series 2015 Jail Censuruction $27,496,738.88 $385,465.65 811512019

Combined Statement of Cash Position

<. FUND ... ACCOUNTNAME. . . .. _ . FUNDYOTAL:  POOLFUNDS: -, _ ''INVESTMENTS'.  FUNDTOTAL _
0100 General Fund $19,501,061.04 $3,332,966.33 § 17,544,490.90 $40,378,526.32
0140 Law Library $148711.80 $0.00 ' $0.00 $148.711.80
0150 Road & Bridge #1 $1,117,684.95 $748,707.91 ‘ $165216.18 $2,051,591.04
0160 Road & Bridge #2 $50135032  $1,585769.27 $37,043.64 $2,124,183.23
" o170 Road & Bridge #3 $832,633 99 $532,007.49 $111,130.91 $1,477,762.39
0180  Road & Bridge #4 $647.82231  $1,260,683.19 ' $148,174.55 $2,056,659.97
" 0200 County Projocts $57,097.59 $000 ‘ $0.00 $57,007.50
0210  Records Mgt - Co Clerk $1,291,363.80 $0.00 $111,130.91 $1,402,494.71
0220 Records Mgt - County $505,436.96 $0.00 $37,043.64 $542,480 60
0225 Vital Statistics Preservation $126,578.27 3000 - $000  $12857827
0240 Election Services Contracts $359,676.63 $0.00 $0.00 $359,676.63
0250 STOP Federal Forfeitures $4,551.46 $0.00 $0.00 $4,551.46
0260 DA Forfeiture Funds $109,620.15 $0.00 $0.00 $109620.15
0270 JOCO Seizure Funds $13,007.45 $0.00 ' $0.00 $13,007.45
0280 Sheriff Forfeiture Fund $210.70 30.00 $0.00 $210.70
0300 Special Crimes Ops $261,842.56 $0.00 $0.00 $261,842.56
0320 Special Crimes Seizures $198,261.56 $0.00 $0.00 $188,261.56
0330 JJAEP $155,691.67 $0.00 $0.00 $155,691.67
0340 Juvenile Case Manager Fund $101,543.49 £0.00 $0.00 $101,543 49
v 0350 Juvenite Probation Fees $43,146.82 £0.00 ) $0.00 $43,146 .82
0385 Unclaimed Juvenite Restitution Fund $886.98 £0.00 ' $0.00 $880.98
0360 JP #1 Technology $166,580.02 $0.00 $0.00 $166,580.02
Q370 JP #2 Technology $56,779.77 $0.00 $0.00 $56,779.77
0380 JP #3 Technology $88,741.62 $0.00 $0.00 $88.741.62
0350 JP #4 Technology $103,093.23 $0.00 ' $0.00 $103,093.23
0400 Courthouse Security $55,070.71 $0.00 $0.00 $55,070.71
0410 Justice Court Security $92,087.69 $0.00 $0.00 $92,0087 69
0420 Custodial Funds $40,312.91 $0.00 ' 30.00 $40,31291
0450 Co Clerk Records Preservation $582,692.10 $214,547.92 $0.00 $§797,240.02
0460 Dist Clerk Records Preservation $90,978.61 $0.00 $0.00 $90,978.61
0470  Cty & Dst Clerk Technology Fund $15,263.55 30.00 $0.00 $15,263.55
0480 City & Dst Clerk Technology Fund $290.489.57 $0.00 ' $0.00 " $200.489.57
0490 Court Records Preservation Fund $166,397.12 $0.00 $0.00 $166,397.12
0500 Pecan Valley MHMR $7.266.92 $0.00 $000 $7,286.92
0530 Capital Murder Fund $0.00 $748.157.66 $ ) 490,000.00 $1,238,157.86
0550  Indigent Health Care $85067485  $1,577.45696 § ) 971,261.82 $3,399.393.63
0590 Unclaimed Meney $30,578.74 2000 ‘ $0.00 $30,578.74
0500 " Right of Way Fund $4,168.67 $16117634 749,305.45 $914,650.46
0720 Courthouse Restoration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0750 Equipment Purchase £617,433.78 $0.00 $0.00 $617,433.78
0800 LEC Interest & Sinking $3,015,047 65 $0.00 $0.00 $3,015,047.66
0850 Equipment Int. & Sinking Fund §265,824.52 $54,542.86 $0.00 $320,367.38
0880 Criminal State Fees Fund $123,474.24 30.00 $0.00 $123,474.24
0850 Historical Commission $37,148.51 $0.00 $0.00 $37.148.51
0970 Fee Officers Fund 1$300.783 45) $0.00 $0.00 ($300 783 45,
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FUND ~ ACCOUNT NAME CHECKING  POOLS FUNDS INVESTMENTS  FUND TOTAL

1020 Pre-Trial Bond Supervision $192,491.96 $0.00 $0.00 $192,491.96
1110 Special Crimes Ops $231,700.91 $0.00 $0.00 $231,700.91
3150 DA Hot Check Fees $8,508.47 $0.00 $0.00 $8,508.47
7012 Jail C1 Construction $616,610.37 $0.00 $0.00 $616,610.37
7013 Jail C2 & C3 Construction $21,373.56 $0.00 $0.00 $21,373.56
7050 Construction Projects $121,546.50 $0.00 $0.00 $121,546.50
7060 Seftware Projects $141,611.31 $0.00 $0.00 $141,611.31
7061 Burleson Sub CH Elevator $507,205.07 $0.00 $0.00 $507,205.07
8300 Edward Byrne (JAG) Local Solicitation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
8400 Ed Byrne Memorial JAG Grant FY 10 $8,960.76 $0.00 $0.00 $8,950.76
9020 Juvenile Operations $0.00 $0.00 £0.00 £0.00
9220 Community Supervision $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
9350 TCEQ LIP Grant $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
9380 Indigent Defense Formula Grant $109,179.65 $0.00 $0.00 $109,179.65
9350 Indigent Defense Improvement Grant $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
9450 TCEQ Aircheck $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
9460 TCEQ LEPC Grant $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
I Grand Total $34,337,662.39  §10,217,026.10 § 20,384,800.00 $64,939,508.49
First Financial Bank / Pledged Collateral: Orig Face Value Par Value Book Value Market Value

as of County $48,135,000.00 $43,415,461.15 $44,435,680.38 $44,838,135.36
31-Jan-19 Tax Office §74,225,319.00  $67,379,424.87 $68,353,881.13 $69,178,183.62
[ Totals §122,360,319.00  $110,794,886.02 $112,789,561.51  $114,016,318.98

LOCAL GOVERNMENT CODE: 134.026
COUNTY TREASURER'S REPORT TO COMMISSIONERS COURT AT REGULAR TERM.
(a) Atleastonce a month at a regular term of the commissioners court, the county treasurer shall make a detailed report of:
(1) money received and disbursed;
(2) debts due to and owed by the county, and
(3) all other proceedings in the treasurer's office.

I certify the information in this report is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

7/#/2(,, //2 Lt/ et/ o""/ 15 / 1]

athy M}/ al:icw il Da!e

Johnscn County Treasurer
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COUNTY TREASURER'S REPORT COMMISSIONERS COURT

IN THE MATTER OF COUNTY FINANCES JOHNSON COUNTY, TEXAS
IN THE HANDS OF KATHY BLACKWELL IN REGULAR SESSION
TREASURER OF JOHNSON COUNTY, TEXAS FEBRUARY TERM 2019

IN ACCORDANCE with Section 114.026, Local Government Code, we the undersigned, constituting the
entire Commissioners Court of said County, certify that on the A5 day of ebhndiny , 2019,

v
at the Regular term of Court, we compared and examined the monthly report of Kathy Blackwell,
Treasurer of Johnson County, for JANUARY 2019, and finding the same correct, entered an order in
the Minutes approving said Report, which states total cash and other assets on hand as $64,939,508.49

A.D. 2019

~

Becky Tvey;
Clerk of
Johnson County, Texas.

FILED FOR RECORD THIS DAY OF A.D., 2019 and retegfetiil ke Inutes of the Court
for the term in which the affidavits are filed on the day of , A.D. 2019

Attest: Becky Ivey, County Clerk
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Cash and Cash Equivalent

Cash s 4,062.50 § 4,062.50 Cash
FSG FUND NIA $ 632,532.18 § 632,532.18  Financial Square Government Fund
$ 636,594.68
Government/Agency Securities ]
US Treas 1.500% 3/31/2019 $ 550,000.00 $  549,186.00 US Treasury Note
US Treas 1.500% 513112018 £ 500,000.00 S 498,455.00 US Treasury Note
US Treas 1.625% 713112018 s 500,000.00 § 497,950.00 US Treasury Note
FNMA  1.750% 911212019 $ 500,000.00 $ 497,635.00 Fannie Mae
US Treas 1.500% 10/31/2019 S 1,000,000.00 § 992,310.00 US Treasury Note
FHLMC 1.500% 1/17/2020 $ 500,000.00 $  495,005.00 Federal Home Loan Mortgage
US Treas 1.625% 3/115/2020 L 300,000.00 §  296,964.00 US Treasury Note
US Treas 1.875% 1211512020 $ 250,000.00 $  247,295.00 US Treasury Note
$ 4,074,800.00
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Fund
CDo100
Coo100
Cco0100
CD0100
CcDo100
cDo100
CDo100
cDo100
CDOo100
CD0100
cDo100
CD0100
COo0100
CDo100
CcDo100
CDo100
CDo100
CDo100
CDO0100
CD0100
CDo100
cDo100
cDo100
cD0100
CDo100
CDo100
CDo100
CD0100
cD0100
CcDo100
CDO100
CD0o100
Coo100
CDo100

CUSIP #
KXXXXPDK3
KXXXXKAQS
XXXXXNASY
FXXXXQ2GT
KEXXXSGB1
XEXXENCLT
XXXxxaaus
XXXXXTHFO
KEXAXMY J4
XXXXXSXYT
XXXXXBAHY
XXXXXSEQB
XXXXXACYS
KXXXXIALA
XXXXXEAGH
XXXXXPENO
XEXXXPIGT
XXXXXVC4as
XXXXX5BAOD
XXXXXRGC3
XXXXX1WE2
XXXXXTCR4
XXXXXMAVO
XXXXXPNE3
KXXKXANZB
XXXXX3IBCO
XXXXXABH2
XROOAKX
KAXXXLAWO
XXXXXRAE4
XXXXXCBT7
XXXXXBBJ9
XXXXXTHMS
XXXXXACF3

General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund

General Fund

Source

Appendix B
Certificates of Deposit
Multibank Securities - MBS

Face Value Market Value
s 250,000.00 § 250,000.00
H 250,000.00 § 250,000.00
$ 250,000.00 § 250,000.00
$ 250,000.00 § 250,000.00
$ 250,000.00 % 250,000.00
$ 250,000.00 § 250,000.00
$ 250,000.00 § 250,000.00
H 245,000.00 § 245,000.00
$ 250,000.00 $ 250,000.00
$ 250,000.00 S 250,000.00
H 250,000.00 5 250,000.00
H 250,000.00 $ 250,000.00
$ 250,000.00 $ 250,000.00
H 250,000.00 § 250,000.00
$ 250,000.00 § 250,000.00
$ 250,000.00 § 250,000.00
$ 245,000.00 $ 245,000.00
$ 245,000.00 $ 245,000,00
s 245,000.00 § 245,000.00
$ 250,000.00 % 250,000.00
$ 245,000.00 S 245,000.00
§ 245,000.00 § 245,000.00
$ 245,000.00 $§ 245,000.00
$ 250,000.00 § 250,000.00
$ 245,000.00 § 245,000.00
H 250,000.00 $§ 250,000.00
1 185,000.00 $ 185,000.00
s 250,000.00 § 250,000.00
H 250,000.00 § 250,000.00
§ 245,000.00 § 245,000.00
$ 245,000.00 $ 245,000.00
$ 245,000.00 § 245,000.00
H 245,000,000 $ 245,000.00
$ 250,000.00 § 250,000.00

Page 1

Interest Rate

1.80%
1.90%
1.75%
1.80%
1.85%
1.45%
1.55%
2.45%
1.70%
1.60%
1.60%
2.20%
2.25%
2.20%
1.65%
1.70%
2.60%
2.80%
2.65%
1.90%
2.80%
2.60%
2.70%
1.90%
2.80%
1.90%
2.55%
2.00%
2,00%
2.70%
2.75%
2.85%
2.80%

2.35%

_Matures

2/8/2019
2112/2019
2/14/2019
2/14/2019
212212019
32912018
4152019
8/21/2019
812612019
10/15/2019
112412020
2/10/2020
212112020
2/24/2020
313172020
4113/2020
412712020
5/21/2020
5/29/2020
6/8/2020
6/26/2020
7/10/2020
T7/13/2020
8/24/2020
8/24/2020
89/1/2020
10/20/2020
10/27/2020
10/30/2020
11/6/2020
11/110/2020
12/29/2020
1/28/2021

2/16/2021

Bank
Commercial Bank
Infinity Federal Credit Union
Nationwide Bank
Salra National Bank of New York
Pinnacle Bank
Isabella Bank
Peoples United Bank
First Bank Richmond
Morgan Stanley Bank, National Association
KeyBank National Association
Citizens Community Federal
Bank United, National Association
CrossFirst Bank
Empire State Bank
Covenant Bank
East Boston Savings Bank
Investors Bank
Bank of America
Welch State Bank
Capital One, National Association
Bar Harbor Bank & Trust
Fahey Banking Company
First Financial NW Inc.
Goldman Sachs Bank USA
Morgan Stanley Private Bank NA
Discover Bank
Black Ridge Bank
BMW Bank of North America
First Technology Federal Credit Union
First National Bank
United Prairie Bank
First National Bank - Decatur County
United Bankers Bank

Northfield Bank
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General Fund
General Fund
General Fund

General Fund

Appendix c
Investiment: Securlties

Financlal Northeastem Comganles FNC

Faco Valuo e

245,000.00
242,000.00
245,000,00
249,000.00
981,000.00

$
$
$
$

Mamol anuo
245,000.00
242,000,00
245,000.00
249,000,00

. InforestRate .

Poga 3

3.00%
2.95%
2.90%
3.06%

Mty Daig .

3129/2021%
11/20/2019
182022
143112022

First Citizens National Bank

Affinity Federal Credit Union
Congrossional Bank

Keeslers Fodoral Cradit Unlon
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